INDEX OF SHEETS

06-11F 202 ILETTING ITEM 221

GENERAL NOTES & INDEX OF SHEETS
- REAL-TIME TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

1 COVER SHEET
2 INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS AND COMMITMENTS
3 GENERAL NOTES
4 HMA PAVING LIFT OIAGRAMS
5 PROJECT OVERVIEW
6 - 30 SUMMARY OF OUANTITIES
31 -37 TYPICAL SECTIONS - EXISTING
38 - 43 TYPICAL SECTIONS - PROPOSED
44 - 4 TYPICAL SECTIONS - DETAILS
ar - 17 SCHEDULE OF OUANTITIES
8 - 92 ALIGNMENT, TIES, AND BENCHMARKS
93 = 112 REMOVAL PLANS
113 - 132 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING PLANS
133 - 175 PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS
176 - 177 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
118 - 181 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
182 - 280 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 1
281 - 300 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 2
301 - 325 MAINFENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 3
326 - 352 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 4
353 - 370 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 5
A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - DETAILS
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - DETOURS

EROSION CONTROL PLANS

405 - 44] DRAJNAGE PLAN AND PROFILES
442 - 453 GRADING PLANS
454 - 46) RIGHT-OF -WAY PLANS
462 - 4718 INTERSECTION OETAILS
479 - 493 PCC JOINTING PLANS
494 - 518 PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS
519 - 616 SIGNING PLANS
617 - 642 LIGHTING PLANS
643 - 748 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N.
749 - 778 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N. 010-1002
779 - 808 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N. 010-1003
809 - 9302 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N, 010-1004
903 - 927 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N. 010-1005
928 - 951 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N. 010-1006
952 - 971 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N, 010-2043
972 - 999 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N. 010-2044
1000 - 1002 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N. 010-8172
1003 - 1008 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N, 010-8173
1009 - 1024 STRUCTURE PLANS - S.N. 010-8174
1025 - 1035 RETAINING WALL PLANS
1036 - 1044 DISTRICT DETAWS
1045 - 1050 MISCELLANEQOUS DETAILS
1051 - 1075 CULVERT CROSS SECTIONS
1076 - 1079 CROSS SECTIONS - I-57
1080 - 1090 CROSS SECTIONS - I-74
109) - N7 CRUSS SECTIONS - RAMP 8
118 - n26 CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP C
1127 - h37 CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP D
1138 - 1146 CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP E
1147 - 1156 CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP F
1157 - 87 CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP G
100° 200 00 —1" = 100°
Q 10° 20 30 — 1"= 10
0 50 100
— 1"= 50
- 100
m — "= 40
0 = [13 100°
L o el gl — y'm 30
[ * 0
’ m 20

FULL SIZE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED USING STANDARD
ENGINEERING SCALES. REDUCED SIZED PLANS WILL NOT
CONFORM TO STANDARD SCALES. IN MAKING MEASUREMENTS
ON REDUCED PLANS, THE ABOVE SCALES MAY BE USED.

J.U.LILE

JOINT UTILITY LOCATION INFORMATION FOR EXCAVATION
1-800-892-0123 HENSLEY &

OR 811 CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIPS

PROJECT ENGINEER: JASON STULTS
SQUAD LEADER: RYAN CARROLL
PHONE: (217) 465-4181

CONTRACT NO. 70B99

010-1001 (RAMP £ FLYOVER)
(RAMP G OVER RAMP F}
(RAMP G OVER RAMP F)
(RAMP O FLYOVER}
(RAMP 8 OVER RAMP C)
(RAMP B OVER RAMP (C)
(I-74 BOX CULVERT)
([-57 BOX CULVERT)
([-74 BOX CULVERT)
([-74 BOX CULVERT)
(I-57 BOX CULVERT)

BEGIN IMPROVEMENT
STA. 1835 + 45.00
1-74

EQ. STA. 1845 +92.22 BK
STA. 1845+ 93.65 AH
EQ. STA. 1870 +24.62 BK
STA. 1035+ 05.17 AH

PR S.N.010-1005 —

STA. 223 +43.16

PR S.N. 010-1006
STA. 233 +32.80

BEGIN IMPROVEMENT
STA. 545 + 00.00
1-57

NG

SIGNATURE:

- P o )

v A 5
A L
DATE SIGNED; __ MARCH 12, 2021
LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE: _ 1123072021

STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PROPOSED

HIGHWAY PLANS

F.A.l. ROUTE 57 (1-57)
SECTION (10-34-1)HBK

PROJECT NHPP-MID2 (911)
INTERCHANGE RECONSTRUCTION

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

C-95-049-18

— END IMPROVEMENT

' STA. 657 +25.00
S.N.010-1004 —  \ I-57
STA. 414 +78.50 \

\ \
19y, \ \ i
L L) 20 21\ 22 ‘\ . 23 24 19 .
e / ~. 22 ‘\ : e
" X \ ~—-) 2ot
%, \ A .
~ \', \'(" / " 1
¥ \ -~ i
z 30 { g \.\ - \ 26 25 30 4]
-y = \ - sy
~ > 1Y all OLYMPIAN !
- — | = = |
N s 75 \". i ‘
< e
T .J‘i_”__»-“ %
o 3 s i -
L > L s
I p-g y/e
<! f
X
| ()
X : 3 5
@ : 1i
81 L7 i&}f FU‘!?E l'”f‘té’%m | gy /AN
i b s BN T s o A ]
oo R2LY 1 LN \J‘.,-LI' =1 =3 4 13
190 F o0 ST T ey 11
/ RSE R9E
S.N. 0101001 —/ wd P
STA. 516 + 05.45 SCALE: 1 = 1O MILE
LOCATION MAP
GROSS LENGTH = 24,318.02 FT. = 4.606 MILE
NET LENGTH = 24,318.02 FT. = 4.606 MILE

| PR S.N.010-1003

STA. 733 +14.83

—— PR S.N. 010-1002

STA. 724 + 26.33

END IMPROVEMENT
STA. 1148 +33.24
-74

&

S Vsé’:
: A

Al
o e sy,
\“ o

&
o

&7
s

7,

'y,
‘q"’
-

s,
o
g

O
‘%,

% \“
""1,, '-LNOQ‘\\\\“

sspn'

N SIGNATURE: m—'_gljml_q

DATE SIGNED: _M_LZ,_ZQZ.L___

UICENSE EXPIRATION DATE: _ 11/30/2021

Wiy
! s,
o Yy,

K
‘\\‘ 2
$ .

§

3

*

sy

\\..‘—/ &
o
bty

\°~
o
o e TS
28 o T

trg, OF
ot

dbn Non,

SIGNATURE:

AL TOTAL | SHEET |
RTE, Secrion COUNTY  |sHEETS]  NO.
57 (10-34-1HBK. cHAMPAIGN | naTk| 1

Jieivors

CONTRACT NO. 70899

L sane
oY
RAALEE
AtwiRCSTON
_/J—-_—‘ oouars
Tazeeil Foro
rancoce | oomwen [ Faiom w LEw T
AN
"
=i [T e [ vomemaon
s o ass i
i SuCaumm DouE A5
e \seort — toean
caisiax s
CACENE
Qs
a WLOPD | wontLowERT I TR V0 ;
34
L smses
caverrg | UEPRON | yiemn [onaaromn
[
wiDISoN
Ll (ux-.no s
CLinton BRI
ST CLam /———'—‘ — § s
eapancton E\*
YONE AFFERSON =
augarm | PN pnton | wse
mumLin
P anatason | save ‘“*“"‘3
wion | s | s |
3L ] wasger
LOCATION OF SECTION INDICATED THUS: - -~

1-57

DESIGN DESIGNATION

INTERSTATE

SPEED LIMIT=70 MPH
ADT =49,900 (2040)

P.V.=71.6%
S.U.=3.9%

M.U.=24.

5%

INTERSTATE

SPEED LIMIT=70 MPH
ADT=59,900 (2040)
PV.=771%

S.U.=3.3%
M.U.=19.6%

1-74

OEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

susmnten Mok 1B 20

STATE OF ILLINOIS

REGIONAL ENGINEER

ENGINEER OF DESIGN AND E
May 7, 202

DIRECTOR OF

DATE SIGNED: MARCH 12, 2021

PRINTED BY THE AUTHORITY
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

UCENSE EXPIRATION DATE: _ 1173072021

/A\REV. 5/26/21 REV. 4/29/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
A

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK

mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK

mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
1187 + 1 = 1188 TOTAL SHEETS

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


000001-08
001001-02
001006
202001-01
280001-07
406001-06
406101-05
420001-09
420401-13
420406
420701-03
442201-03
482001-02
483001-05
515001-04
542001-06
542301-03
542401-04
542506-03
542511-02
542521-02
542531-04
542546-01
542606-02
601001-05
601101-02
602106-03
602301-04
602306-03
602401-07
602402-03
602406-11
602701-02
604001-05
604036-03
604046-03
604071-06
606201-04
610001-09
630001-12
630101-10
630201-07
630301-09
631011-10
631026-06
631031-17
635001-02
637006-05
642001-02
643001-02
664001-02
665001-02
666001-01
667101-02
701001-02
701006-05
701011-04
701101-05
701106-02
701400-10
701401-12
701402-12
701411-09
701426-09
701428-01
701451-05
701456-05
701501-06
701901-08
704001-08
720001-01
720006-04
720011-01
720021-02
725001-01
729001-01
780001-05
781001-04
782006-01
812001-01
821001
821006
821101-02
825026-04
830006-05
830026-01
836001-04
838001-0

880001-01

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

ENTRANCE RAMP TERMINAL

EXIT RAMP TERMINAL

PAVEMENT JOINTS

PAVEMENT CONNECTOR (PCC) FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
PAVEMENT CONNECTOR (HMA) FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
PAVEMENT WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT

CLASS C AND D PATCHES

HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

PCC SHOULDER

NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIP CULVERTS 15 (375mm) THRU 84’ (2100mm) DIAMETER
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

METAL FLARED END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS

INLET BOX TYPE 24 B

INLET BOX TYPE 24 C

INLET BOX TYPE 24 E

INLET BOX TYPE 24 G

FLUSH INLET BOX FOR MEDIAN

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE

PIPE UNDERDRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE UNDERDRAIN

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, TYPES 4 & 5

INLET, TYPE A

INLET, TYPE B

PRECAST MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4° DIAMETER

PRECAST MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5’ DIAMETER

PRECAST MANHOLE, TYPE A, 6’ DIAMETER

MANHOLE STEPS

FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

GRATE, TYPE 8

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 10

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 20

TYPE B GUTTER (INLET, OUTLET, AND ENTRANCE)

SHOULDER INLET WITH CURB

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

STRONG POST GUARDRAIL ATTACHED TO CULVERT

PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

DELINEATORS

CONCRETE BARRIER, DOUBLE FACE, 44 IN. HEIGHT

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, 16 IN.

SAND MODULE IMPACT ATTENUATORS

CHAIN LINK FENCE

WOVEN WIRE FENCE

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

OFF -ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15 AWAY

OFF -ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15 TO 24" FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF -ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

OFF -ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15 TO 24’ FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF -ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15’ AWAY
APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, WITH BARRIER

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
TRAFFIC CONTROL, SETUP AND REMOVAL, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
RAMP CLOSURE FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

PARTIAL EXIT RAMP CLOSURE FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

URBAN LANE CLOSE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS

SIGN PANELS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TYPE

OBJECT AND TERMINAL MARKERS

APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS
TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
GUARDRAIL AND BARRIER WALL REFLECTOR MOUNTING DETAILS
RACEWAY EMBEDDED IN STRUCTURE

UNDERPASS LIGHTING WALL MOUNT

UNDERPASS LIGHTING SUSPENDED

LUMINAIRE WIRING IN POLE

LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 480V

LIGHT POLE ALUMINUM DAVIT ARM

TEMPORARY ROADWAY LIGHTING

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION

REAKAWAY DEVICES fS
SPAN WIRE MOUNTED"SIGNALS ‘A LASHING'BEACO

..... PO UE W W G I W VR N VR VR G VR W W ¢

COMMITMENTS

1. A SECTION 106 MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WAS EXECUTED IN 2014 BETWEEN
FHWA, IDOT, AND THE ILLINOIS SHPO. FHWA AND IDOT SHALL ENSURE THAT THE
STIPULATIONS OF THE MOA ARE IMPLEMENTED IF AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITE NEAR
THE PROJECT AREA CANNOT BE AVOIDED

FILE NAME =
-..\D57@B99-sht-GenNotes-HWYSTD.dgn

Default

USER NAME = Matt Overbey

DESIGNED

BJD

REVISED

DRAWN

RAH

REVISED

STATE OF ILLINOIS

PLOT SCALE = 200.0000 '/ in.

CHECKED

MJO/SPH

REVISED

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PLOT DATE = 3/17/2021 - 5:01:08 PM

DATE

MARCH 2021

REVISED

FAL
e SECTION COUNTY

AL

TOT
SHEETS

SHEET
NO.

HIGHWAY STANDARDS AND COMMITMENTS = TR TV

187

2

SCALE: N.T.S.

CONTRACT NO. 70B99

|SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS[ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/N\REV. 5/26/21 REV. 4/29/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


CONSTRUCTION CODE

URBAN 1-57 - CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
90% FED 90% FED 90% FED
TOTAL 107 STATE | 10% STATE | 10% STATE
CODE ITEM UNIT QUANITITY | ROADWAY BRIDGE LIGHTING
0004 0008 0021
5421A018 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" (TEMPORARY) FOOT 2 1,578 1,578
ooooan]
5421A024 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24" (TEMPORARY) FOOT 49 49
5422A036 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36" (TEMPORARY) FooT 176 176
54244405 | FLUSH INLET BOX FOR MEDIAN, STANDARD 542546 EACH 4 4
54245405 | INLET BOX, STANDARD 542506 EACH 1 1
54246405 | INLET BOX, STANDARD 542531 EACH 3 3
54248510 | CONCRETE COLLAR CU YD 32.6 19.6 13.0
54261712 | STEEL FLARED END SECTIONS 12" EACH 13 13
54261415 | CONCRETE END SECTION, STANDARD 542001, 15, 1:4 EACH 2 2
542A0220 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" FOOT 36 36
542A0229 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24" FOOT 144 144
542A0241 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36" FOOT 188 188
542A1057 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12" FooT 83 83
542A1063 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18" FooT 88 88
* SPECIALTY ITEMS
FILE NAME = USER NAME = Matt Overbey DESIGNED -  RDN REVISED - %?E]' SECTION COUNTY STI?ETEA}LS Sn%ET
+.-\C-3\D57@B99-sht-S00-Ax10m.dgn DRAWN - RDN REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 57. (10-34-1)HBK CHAMPAIGN 1187 14.
PLOT SCALE = 100.9000 ‘/ 1n. CHECKED - KRC/SPH REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70B99
Sheet 229 PLOT DATE = 3/18/2021 - 2:45:00 PM DATE - MARCH 2021 REVISED - SCALE: SHEET 9 OF 25 SHEETS[ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/A\ REV.5/26/21 REV. 4/29/21



mutzbauerbp
URBAN

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


CONSTRUCTION CODE

URBAN 1-57 - CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
90% FED 90% FED 90% FED
TOTAL 107 STATE | 10% STATE | I0% STATE
CODE ITEM UNIT QUANITITY | ROADWAY BRIDGE LIGHTING
0004 0008 0021
542A1069 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24" FOOT 448 448
542A1075 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30" FOOT 168 168
542A1903 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 18" FOOT 109 109
542A1915 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 30" FOOT 196 196
542A4645 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 7 30 FOOT 408 408
542A4651 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 7 36" FOOT 814 814
542JA024 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A 24" (JACKED) FOOT 134 134
542JA036 | PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A 36" (JACKED) FOOT 524 524
...... B e L L R A S S o o e o e o e o B e B e e B e e S S R R R R e e e e e e e e e e o e o e B o S e o e o Y "A"S/L\
KM\MMWMMAMWAAMMAA)WMMWMMM\W
550A0050 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" FOOT 521 521
550A0070 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" FOOT 6 6
550A0090 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" FOOT 52 52
550A0120 [ STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24" FOOT 16 16
550A0130 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 27" FOOT 131 131
* SPECIALTY ITEMS
FILE NAME = USER NAME = Matt Overbey DESIGNED -  RDN REVISED - %?E]' SECTION COUNTY STI?ETEA}LS S“EOET
- \C-3\D578B39-sht-500-Ax10m.dgn DRAWN -  RDN REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 57 (10-34-1HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 15.
PLOT SCALE = 180.8000 ‘/ 1n. CHECKED - KRC/SPH REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70B99
Sheet 010 PLOT DATE = 3/18/2021 - 2:45:01 PM DATE - MARCH 2021 REVISED - SCALE: SHEET 10 OF 25 SHEETS[ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/N\REV. 5/26/21 REV. 4/29/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
URBAN

mutzbauerbp
Line

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


CONSTRUCTION CODE

URBAN 1-57 - CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
907 FED 907 FED 907 FED
TOTAL 10% STATE | 107% STATE | 10% STATE
CODE ITEM UNIT QUANITITY | ROADWAY BRIDGE LIGHTING
0004 0008 0021
60100945 | PIPE DRAINS 12" FooT 127 127
60108100 | PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL) FooT 1,074 1,074
60108104 | PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4” FOOT 32,296 32,296
60218400 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4’-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH > 4 4 :
NAAAAANAAAANANA
60219510 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4’-DIAMETER, TYPE 20 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 8 8
N VN
60221000 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 3 3 é
60221100 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2" 8 8 :i
DO
60234200 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 2 2
60235300 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1 1
60236200 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE EACH 1 1
60236700 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 10 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 3 3
60237420 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 20 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 1 1
60240301 | INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 8 GRATE EACH 1 1
60255500 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 1
* SPECIALTY ITEMS
FILE NAME = USER NAME = Matt Overbey DESIGNED -  RDN REVISED - %?E]' SECTION COUNTY STI?ETEA}LS Sn%ET
-..\C-3\D570@B993-sht-S00-Ax10m.dgn DRAWN - RDN REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 51. (10-34-1)HBK CHAMPAIGN 187 ]7.
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ‘ / 1n. CHECKED - KRC/SPH REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70B99
Sheet, 812 PLOT DATE = 3/18/2021 - 2:45:02 PM DATE - MARCH 2021 REVISED - SCALE: SHEET 12 OF 25 SHEETS[ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/\ REV.5/26/21 REV. 4/29/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
URBAN

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


CONSTRUCTION CODE

URBAN 1-57 - CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
907 FED 907 FED 907 FED
TOTAL 10% STATE | 10%Z STATE | 10%Z STATE
CODE ITEM UNIT QUANITITY | ROADWAY BRIDGE LIGHTING
0004 0008 0021
» | 83800205 | BREAKAWAY DEVICE, TRANSFORMER BASE, 15 INCH BOLT CIRCLE EACH 75 75
. 84100110 REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LIGHTING UNIT EACH 13 13
* | 84200500 | REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE EACH 22 22
= | 84200600 | REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, NO SALVAGE EACH 72 12
* | 84200804 | REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION EACH 94 94
. 84500110 REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER EACH 2 2
* | 84500120 | REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION EACH 2 2
84500130 | REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION EACH 2 2 A
€ 89000100 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION EACH 2 2
XA W W W W W W OO
» | 89502300 | REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT FOOT 87,360 87,360
X0323260 | SEDIMENT BASIN EACH 5 5
X0324044 | EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN EACH 15 15
X0324079 | EXISTING FIELD TILE REMOVAL FOOT 3,403 3,403
X0325667 | WEED CONTROL MOWING STRIP (SPECIAL) SQ YD 1,947 1,947
. X0326148 TEMPORARY WOOD POLE, 60 FT., CLASS 4, 15 FT. MAST ARM EACH 79 79
* SPECIALTY ITEMS
FILE NAME = USER NAME = Matt Overbey DESIGNED -  RDN REVISED - %?E]' SECTION COUNTY STI?ETEA}LS S“EOET
- \C-3\D578B39-sht-500-Ax10m.dgn DRAWN -  RDN REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 57 (10-34-1HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 25.
PLOT SCALE = 100.8000 ‘ / 1n. CHECKED - KRC/SPH REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70B99
Sheet 820 PLOT DATE = 3/18/2021 - 2:45:05 PM DATE - MARCH 2021 REVISED SCALE: SHEET 20 OF 25 SHEETS[ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS]FED. AID PROJECT

/\REV.5/26/21 Rev. 4/29/21



mutzbauerbp
URBAN

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
89000100      TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION								       EACH		2	    2

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


CONSTRUCTION CODE
URBAN 1-57 - CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
907 FED 907 FED 907 FED
TOTAL 10% STATE | 10% STATE | 10% STATE
CODE ITEM UNIT QUANITITY | ROADWAY BRIDGE LIGHTING
0004 0008 0021
70029090 | DIAMOND GRINDING (BRIDGE SECTION) SQ YD 15,490 15,490
[ Y XY XXX XXX Y X XX A
Z0030900 | INSPECTION WELLS EACH J
WM
* | 70033024 | MAINTAIN EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM L SuM 1 1
Z0033700 | LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT FOOT 5,000 5,000
Z0034105 | MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE TON 56,271 56,271
Z0034812 | MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT-SWIVEL 12" FooT 74 74
70034815 | MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT-SWIVEL 15" FOOT 83 83
Z0038700 | PERMANENT BENCH MARKS EACH 11 1
Z0040530 | PIPE UNDERDRAIN REMOVAL FooT 26,699 26,699
20046304 | PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4" FOOT 1,660 1,660
20048665 | RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE L SUM 1 1
* | Z0049100 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT EACH 4,129 4,129
* | Z0054400 | ROCK FILL Cu YD 9,145.4 9,145.4
Z0065100 | SETTLEMENT PLATFORMS EACH 10 10
* SPECIALTY ITEMS
FILE NAME = USER NAME = Matt Overbey DESIGNED -  RDN REVISED - %?E]' SECTION COUNTY STI?ETEA}LS Sn%ET
-..\C-3\D570@B993-sht-S00-Ax10m.dgn DRAWN - RDN REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 57. (10-34-1)HBK CHAMPAIGN 1187 29‘
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ‘' / 1n. CHECKED - KRC/SPH REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70B99
Sheet 824 PLOT DATE = 3/18/2021 - 2:45:07 PM DATE - MARCH 2021 REVISED - SCALE: SHEET 24 OF 25 SHEETS[ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/A\ REV.5/26/21 REV.5/6/21 REV. 4/29/21



mutzbauerbp
URBAN

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Polygon

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC GENERAL NOTES

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC INDEX OF SHEETS

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC OF THIS PROJECT WITH 18. USE END SHOE CONNECTIONS OR TEMPORARY TERMINAL END TREATMENTS TO JOIN
OTHER PROJECTS IN ADJACENT SECTIONS. SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIAL PROVISIONS TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TO EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER OR RAILING, WHERE 176 - 177 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC GENERAL NOTES & INDEX OF SHEETS
FOR COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS. APPLICABLE AT LOCATIONS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. COST FOR THESE TEMPORARY

CONNECTIONS TO BE INCLUDED IN TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 178 181 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - REAL-TIME TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE AS REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTED BY 182 - 233 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 1
THE ENGINEER THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION ZONE FOR THE PERIOD OF THE 19. UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, ALL TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER 234 - 266 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 1A
CONSTRUCTION. THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE TEMPORARY SHALL BE PLACED DURING OFF-PEAK HOURS UNDER TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES.

DRAINAGE WORK. IN ADDITION TO THE PROPOSED TEMPORARY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 267 - 280 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 1B
SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM MAY ALSO BE USED THROUGHOUT 20. ALL TEMPORARY BARRIER FLARES SHALL TRANSITION AWAY FROM TRAFFIC AT THE 281 - 300 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 2
CONSTRUCTION STAGING. APPROACH END AT 12:1 OR FLATTER. ALL EXPOSED TEMPORARY BARRIER WALL TERMINALS

SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH TEMPORARY ATTENUATION DEVICES ON THE APPROACH END. 301 319 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 3

3. ALL ADVANCE “ROAD CONSTRUCTION'" SIGNS, W20-1 SERIES, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS, 320 - 325 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 3A
REFERENCED IN THE STANDARDS OR DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH 21. EXCAVATION, INCLUDING SHOULDER BASE COURSE, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPORARY 26 - 352 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 4
A TYPE B MONODIRECTIONAL FLASHING LIGHT. THE COST OF THIS WORK SHALL BE PAVEMENT SHALL BE PAID FOR AS EARTH EXCAVATION REGARDLESS OF SOIL TYPE OR
IN THE COST FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIALI. SUITABILITY. 353 - 3710 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - STAGE 5

371 - 372 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - DETAILS A

4. TEMPORARY, OFF-PEAK HOUR LANE CLOSURES MUST BE REQUESTED THROUGH THE ENGINEER 22. EMBANKMENT MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY PAVEMENT WIDENING TO ACCOMMODATE A MAX 1:2 Y e A M TENaNGE OF TTRAFF T - DE TR

AND AS SPECIFIED IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. WHEN OFF-PEAK HOUR OR WEEKEND LANE SLOPE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR EARTH EXCAVATION.

CLOSURES ARE REQUIRED, A TRAILER MOUNTED FULL MATRIX PORTABLE CHANGEABLE

MESSAGE SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE CLOSURE. COST TO BE 23. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE OR COVER ALL EXISTING. TEMPORARY, AND PROPOSED

INCLUDED [N THE COST FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) THE MESSAGE SIGNS THAT CONFLICT WITH THE CURRENT CONSTRUCTION STAGE. SIGNS THAT DO NOT

SIGN WORDING AND LOCATION WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER. CONFLICT WITH THE CURRENT CONSTRUCTION STAGE AND ARE NOT MARKED FOR
RELOCATION SHALL REMAIN AS PREVIOUSLY CONFIGURED. THIS WILL NOT BE PAID FOR

5. LOCATIONS OF TRAILER MOUNTED FULL MATRIX PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE UNIT COST OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER. PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)

6. EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN CONFLICT WITH MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STRIPING 24. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED IN LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS THAT PROVIDE AN
SHALL BE REMOVED OR MASKED USING AN APPROVED REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING UNOBSTRUCTED VIEW TO THE ROADWAY USERS.

TAPE.
25. A SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF DRAINAGE INSTALLATIONS AND REMOVALS [S DESCRIBED IN

7. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (BARREL/BARRICADES/PANELS) SHALL BE IN NEW OR LIKE THE STAGING PLANS TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY DRAINAGE THROUGHOUT EACH STAGE OF
NEW CONDITION. WHEN THE DEVICES BECOME WORN, DIRTY, FADED, OR OTHERWISE DEEMED CONSTRUCTION. THE SUGGESTED DRAINAGE AND REMOVAL SEQUENCE SHALL BE VERIFIED
NO LONGER IN LIKE NEW CONDITION BY THE ENGINEER, THE DEVICE WILL BE REFURBISHED, BY THE CONTRACTOR. FOR DETAILED INFORMATION REGARDING THE INSTALLATION OF THE
CLEANED, OR REPLACED. PROPOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEM, THE DRAINAGE PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS SHALL BE

REFERENCED.

8. ANY SIGNS THAT ARE TO BE IN PLACE FOR MORE THAN FOUR DAYS SHALL BE POST
MOUNTED WHEN FEASIBLE AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER. 26. TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR SHALL BE TEST LEVEL 3.

9. ROUGH GROOVED SURFACE AND FRESH OIL SIGNS ARE REQUIRED WHERE APPLICABLE. 27. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR LANE RENTALS AND CLOSURE DURATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, AND

DETAILS.
10. BARRIER DELINEATORS SHALL BE PLACED AT 25' C-C ON GUARDRAIL. PARAPETS AND ON
MOVEABLE CONCRETE BARRIERS WHERE TRAFFIC WILL BE ADJACENT TO THESE BARRIERS 28. AT LOCATIONS WHERE FULL DEPTH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT IS TO BE PLACED IN AN
BASED ON THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC STAGING. DEPENDING ON THE LOCATION OF EXISTING GORE OR SHOULDER, THE REMAINING GORE OR SHOULDER SHALL BE LEFT INTACT
ADJACENT TRAFFIC, THE BARRIER DELINEATORS WILL BE PAID FOR AS THE FOLLOWING: FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT.
-BARRIER WALL REFLECTORS, TYPE C
29. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS REQUIRED PER STANDARDS SHALL NOT BE PAID FOR
11. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO HOST SEPARATELY BUT INCLUDED IN THE COST OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)
A TRAFFIC CONTROL MEETING TO ASCERTAIN THE EXACT SCHEDULING OF THE TRAFFIC
STAGES AND ANY INTERMEDIATE CHANGES NECESSARY. IF AN ALTERNATE TRAFFIC 30. TEMPORARY RAMPS SHALL BE 80:1 MINIMUM RATIO. 37. CLEAR ZONES DURING STAGED CONSTRUCTION:
PATTERN IS REQUIRED WITHIN THIS CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DEVIANCE PLAN FOR APPROVAL BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER AND 31. WHEN PAVEMENT DROP-OFF IS TO REMAIN ADJACENT TO A LIVE TRAFFIC LANE, BARRICADES CLEAR ZONE (FT)
THE DISTRICT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING COORDINATION SEE STANDARD WITH PIPE EXTENSIONS SHALL BE USED TO ACHIEVE THE CORRECT ELEVATION. EXISTING PROPOSED
SPECIFICATION ARTICLE 701.04. ROADWAY ALIGNMENT ALIGNMENT
32. ALL STAGE CONSTRUCTION LINES ON THE RAMPS SHALL MATCH PROPOSED JOINTING PLANS

12. TRAFFIC CONDITIONS, ACCIDENTS AND OTHER UNFORESEEN EMERGENCY INCIDENTS MAY WHEN WITHIN THE PCC LIMITS. 1-57 18 18
REQUIRE THE ENGINEER TO RESTRICT, MODIFY, OR REMOVE LANE CLOSURES OR
CHANNELIZATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE NECESSARY 33. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IDOT SAFETY ENGINEERING 1-74 18 18
ADJUSTMENTS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER WITHOUT DELAY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL POLICY MEMORANDUM 4-15. (SEE NEXT SHEET)

RESPOND WITHIN 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF NOTIFICATION BY THE ENGINEER TO ANY RAMP A 16 N/A
REQUEST MADE BY THE ENGINEER FOR CORRECTION, IMPROVEMENT, OR MODIFICATION OF 34. TEMPORARY MAINLINE TRAFFIC CONFIGURATIONS SHALL INCLUDE 2-12' WIDE LANES WITH 2’ (MINIMUM)
THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. FAILURE TO RESPOND WITHIN THE WIDE LEFT AND RIGHT SHOULDERS UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE HEREIN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. RAMP B 12 16
ABOVE LIMIT WILL RESULT IN A PENALTY OF $2500 PER DAY PER OCCURRENCE, WHENEVER
THE ENGINEER DETERMINES THAT THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUBCONTRACTOR HAS NOT RAMP C 12 16
COMPLIED.

RAMP D 6 10

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS POINTS. THE PROPOSED LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE RAMP D/B - 16
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL BEFORE USE.

RAMP D/G - 16

14. A 1:4 OR FLATTER EMBANKMENT FORESLOPE/BACKSLOPE TO THE CLEAR ZONE IS REQUIRED
AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE TEMPORARY LIGHTING OR OTHER OBSTACLES WILL BE PLACED RAMP E/B - 16
DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION AS APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER IF THESE REQUIREMENTS CANNOT BE MET. RAMP E/G - 16

15. BARRICADES: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL TWO (2) WEIGHTED SAND RAMP E 16 16
BAGS ON EACH TYPE II BARRICADE USED ONE (1) WEIGHTED SAND BAG ACROSS EACH
BOTTOM RAIL. SANDBAGS CANNOT BE PLACED OVER BOTTOM HAZARD PANEL. THIS SHALL RAMP F 12 16
BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)

RAMP G 12 16

16. TEMPORARY BARRIER WALL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE M.0.T. PLAN
SHEETS AND TYPICAL SECTIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF SUBSEQUENT STAGE WORK. RAMP H 10 N/A

17. REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER SHALL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY BUT
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE UNIT COST PER FOOT FOR TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER.

FILE NAME = USER NAME = Matt Overbey DESIGNED -  BJD REVISED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ’:?'IAE[ SECTION COUNTY STHOE.I’EAI’LS 5’;“%%7
..\D570B99-sht-Staging-Notes0l DRAWN -  BFW REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS 57 (10-34-DHBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 176

PLOT SCALE = 100.0802 ‘ / 1n. CHECKED - MJO REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GENERAL NOTES & INDEX OF SHEETS CONTRACT NO. 70B99
Default PLOT DATE = 3/18/2021 - 12:51:28 PM DATE - MARCH 2021 REVISED SCALE: N.T.S. | SHEET OF SHEETS] STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/A REV. 5/26/21



moverbey
Polygon

moverbey
Line

mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
384A

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


=TT
1
([l
([l
01l
I
Il
I
Il
11
Il

——

\\\ N
A
K

Z
)
(

off (
\f o i
\ R el
(\ i
N \ h

j

’
5

/ﬁ!’- AMP N\

T
W (\r Re ks

% RAMP E
PIER *3

M ANIEK
W%

300’ 0 300’ 600’

SCALE: 1 = 300’

LEGEND

V7 ] work zoNE
B covPLeTED ZONE

Q
N /// y
1,7 %
W7/
AL
%7 ,

Y

==

=SS PR RAMP G

==

PR RAMP F

~——

STAGE 3A

TRAFFIC

1. MAINTAIN TRAFFIC SIMILAR TO STAGE 3, EXCEPT I-74 WB IS SHIFTED
FURTHER NORTH TO CONSTRUCT THE FOOTINGS AND SUBSTRUCTURE FOR
RAMP D PIER #2 AND RAMP E PIER #3 IN THE [-74 MEDIAN.

2. A TWO WEEK CLOSURE OF RAMP D WITH A DETOUR IS ALLOWED WHILE
CONSTRUCTING RAMP E PIER *5,

3. A TWO WEEK CLOSURE OF RAMP E WITH A DETOUR IS ALLOWED WHILE
CONSTRUCTING RAMP D PIER *5,

4. A FOUR WEEK CLOSURE OF RAMP F WITH A DETOUR IS ALLOWED WHILE
CONSTRUCTING RAMP E PIER *3.

ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION

1. CONSTRUCT THE FOOTINGS, PIERS, AND ABUTMENTS FOR THE RAMP D AND
RAMP E FLYOVER BRIDGES.

2. PATCH EXISTING ROADWAY PAVEMENT UPON COMPLETION OF PIER
CONSTRUCTION.

Y Y Y Y Y YV YV Y YYYVYYYYYYYYYYY YY)
RAMP CLOSURE NOTE:

THE ALLOWABLE CLOSURES ARE TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLETING A
PORTION OF THE BASES FOR THE RAMP PIERS. MOST OF THE REQUIRED

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, PILE DRIVING OPERATIONS AND CONCRETE/REINFORCEMENT
FOR THE PILE CAPS / FOOTINGS IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED WHILE THE RAMPS
REMAIN OPEN TO TRAFFIC. GIVEN THE PROXIMITY OF THE WORKZONE TO THE RAMP
TRAVELLED WAY, A SHORT-TERM TEMPORARY CLOSURE [S ALLOWED FOR THE
CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE THE PILE CAP / FOOTING WORK THAT IS CLOSEST TO

THE TRAVELLED WAY. ALL REMAINING PIER WORK ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED
WHILE THE RAMPS REMAIN OPEN TO TRAFFIC.

\ANANAANANANAANANANANAANAAAANANANANANANANAY

e e ~
FILE NAME = USER NAME = Mott Overbey DESIGNED -  BJD REVISED - A\ SPH 05/26/21 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC — OVERVIEW FAL SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL TSHEET
..\D570B99-sht-Staging-Overview-C3-3A.dg DRAWN - MKK REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS STAGE 3A 57 (10-34-1HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 320
PLOT SCALE = 600.0000 '/ in. CHECKED - MJO REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70B99
Default PLOT DATE = 5/26/2021 - 3:54:03 PM DATE - MARCH 2021 REVISED - SCALE: 1" = 300’ [ SHEET OF SHEETS[ STA. TO STA. [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/A REV.5/27/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


LEGEND:

PROPOSED TEMPORARY WOOD POLE

PROPOSED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD WITH BACKPLATE
PROPOSED TEMPORARY SPAN AND TETHER WIRE

PROPOSED TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"
PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER

EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER

il te

NOTES:
1. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS ARE TO BE
DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION BY THE

GRAPHIC SCALE

METERS

CONTRACTOR. 20 0 20 40 60 80 100
f
— " e e
50 0 50 100 150 200 250
FEET
B = ver - F.AL TOTAL | SHEET
O TR Evseo STATE OF ILLINOIS DETOUR PLAN o R e e
- “sht-staging-lemp Signals-Market East.dgn - 57 (10-34-1HBK CHAMPAIGN 1187 384A
. Y Xy T s DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION — MARKET STREET el | 7 | 3o4s
efault

PLOT DATE

= 5/20/2021 - 2:53:41 PM

DATE

05/20/2021

REVISED

SCALE: 1" = 100° | SHEET oF SHEETS| STA. TO STA.

JILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

A ADDED SHEET



mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
  	ADDED SHEET

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


SHEET NO.
5-1
5-2
S5-3
5-4
5-5
5-6
5-7
5-8
5-9
5-10
5-11
5-12
5-13
5-14
5-15
5-16
5-17
5-18
5-19
5-20
5-21
5-22
5-23
5-24
5-25
5-26
5-27
5-28
5-29
5-30
5-31
5-32
5-33
5-34
5-35
5-36
5-37
5-38
5-39
5-40
5-41
5-42
5-43
5-44
5-45
5-46
5-47
5-48
5-49
5-50
5-51
5-52
5-53

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET TITLE
GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION
GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION-1
GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION-2
GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION-3
GENERAL DATA
BILL OF MATERIAL
OFFSET SKETCH AND FOOTING LAYOUT
TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM DETAILS
DECK ELEVATIONS-1
DECK ELEVATIONS-2
DECK ELEVATIONS-3
DECK ELEVATIONS-4
DECK ELEVATIONS-5
DECK ELEVATIONS-6
DECK ELEVATIONS-7
DECK ELEVATIONS-8
DECK ELEVATIONS-9
TOP OF EAST & WEST APPROACH SLAB ELEVATIONS
SUPERSTRUCTURE-1
SUPERSTRUCTURE-2
SUPERSTRUCTURE-3
SUPERSTRUCTURE-4
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS-1
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS-2
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS-3
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS-4
MODULAR EXPANSION SWIVEL JOINT
MODULAR EXPANSION SWIVEL JOINT DETAILS
DRAINAGE SCUPPER DS-11
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB DETAILS-1
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB DETAILS-2
FRAMING PLAN-1
FRAMING PLAN-2
FRAMING PLAN-3
FRAMING PLAN-4
GIRDER ELEVATIONS-1
GIRDER ELEVATIONS-2
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS-1
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS-2
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS-3
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS-4
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS-5
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS-6
BEARING LAYOUT AND ORIENTATION
EXPANSION POT BEARING DETAIL-I
EXPANSION POT BEARING DETAIL-11
FIXED POT BEARING DETAIL-I
FIXED POT BEARING DETAIL-II
EAST ABUTMENT
EAST ABUTMENT DETAILS
EAST ABUTMENT COPING DETAILS
WEST ABUTMENT
WEST ABUTMENT DETAILS

SHEET NO.

5-54
5-55
5-56
5-57
5-58
5-59
5-60
5-61
5-62
5-63
5-64
5-65
5-66
5-67
5-68

SHEET TITLE
WEST ABUTMENT COPING DETAILS
EAST ABUTMENT MSE WALL GP&E
EAST ABUTMENT MSE WALL SECTIONS
WEST ABUTMENT MSE WALL GENERAL PLAN
WEST ABUTMENT MSE WALL DEVELOPED ELEVATION
WEST ABUTMENT MSE WALL SECTIONS
EAST PARAPET AND ANCHORAGE SLAB
EAST ANCHORAGE SLAB AND WALL DETAILS
WEST PARAPET AND ANCHORAGE SLAB (1 of 6)
WEST PARAPET AND ANCHORAGE SLAB (2 of 6)
WEST PARAPET AND ANCHORAGE SLAB (3 of 6)
WEST PARAPET AND ANCHORAGE SLAB (4 of 6)
WEST PARAPET AND ANCHORAGE SLAB (5 of 6)
WEST PARAPET AND ANCHORAGE SLAB (6 of 6)
WEST ANCHORAGE SLAB AND WALL DETAILS

PIER 1 DETAILS
PIER 2 PLAN AND ELEVATION
PIER 2 DETAILS
PIER 3 PLAN AND ELEVATION
PIER 3 DETAILS
PIER 4 PLAN AND ELEVATION
PIER 4 DETAILS
PIER 5 PLAN AND ELEVATION
PIER 5 DETAILS
PIER 6 PLAN AND ELEVATION
PIER 6 DETAILS
PIER 7 PLAN AND ELEVATION

PIER 7 DETAILS

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY AND MECHANICAL SPLICER DETAILS

BORING LOGS -
BORING LOGS -
BORING LOGS -
BORING LOGS -
BORING
BORING LOGS -
BORING LOGS -
BORING LOGS -

A
1
2
3
4
LOGS - 5
6
7
8

BORING LOGS - 9
BORING LOGS - 10
BORING LOGS - 11
BORING LOGS - 12
BORING LOGS - 13
BORING LOGS - 14
BORING LOGS - 15
BORING LOGS - 16
BORING LOGS - 17
BORING LOGS - 18

GENERAL NOTES:

1. Fasteners shall be ASTM F3125, Grade A325 Type 1, hot dip galvanized bolts.
Bolts %"0, holes %4"@, unless otherwise noted.

2. Calculated weight of Structural Steel

AASHTO M270 Gr. 50W
AASHTO M270 HPS 70W 1,137,270 Ibs.

4,296,080 Ibs.

3. All structural steel shall be AASHTO M270 Grade 50W, except at flanges
over the piers which shall be AASHTO M270 Grade HPS 70W, as shown in

the plans.

4. All new structural steel shall be metallized according to the Special Provision for
Metallizing of Structural Steel except for End Cross Frames (Type 1) and the steel for
fixed and expansion HLMR bearing assemblies which shall be hot dip galvanized
according to the Special Provision for Hot Dip Galvanizing for Structural Steel. The
metallizing shall meet a Class A AASHTO slip coefficient (0.30 or greater) for bolted
connection faying surfaces. The metallized area shall be painted with System 1.
Special Provision for Metallizing of Structural Steel and for Hot Dip Galvanizing for

Structural Steel.

5. No field welding is permitted except as specified in the contract documents.
6. Reinforcement bars designated (E) shall be epoxy coated, (S) shall be stainless steel.
7. All bearing anchor rods shall be set before permanently bolting diaphragms or cross

frames over supports.

8. Prior to placement of joint block-out, the Contractor shall coordinate with the
Modular Joint Manufacturer to ensure that the joint will be properly supported
and that the reinforcement bars will not interfere with the joint components.
Any necessary adjustments to the reinforcement layout shall be submitted to the

Engineer for approval.

9. No construction joints except those shown on the plans will be allowed unless

approved by the Engineer.

10. It shall be the Contractor's responsibility to verify the location of utilities prior

to starting construction. Contact J.U.L.I.E., 800-892-0123.

11. Bearing seat surfaces shall be constructed or adjusted to the designated

elevations within a tolerance of % inch (0.01 ft.).

either by grinding the surface or by shimming the bearings.
12. Concrete Sealer shall be applied to all exposed surfaces of the abutments

and piers 3, 6 and 7.

Ad justment shall be made

13. Layout of the slope protection system may be varied to suit ground conditions
in the field as directed by the Engineer.

14. The embankment configuration shown shall be the minimum that must be

placed and compacted prior to construction of the abutments.
15. Up to ¥" may be ground off the bridge deck and the bridge approach slabs.

16. Slipforming of the parapets is not allowed.

STATION 516+05.45
BUILT BY
STATE OF ILLINOIS
RAMP E F.A.I. RTE. 74
SEC. (10-34-1) HBK
LOADING HL-93
STRUCTURE NO. 010-1001

NAME PLATE
See Std. 515001

See

- B B FLAL TOBM [SHEET

FILE NAME user NaME = Joey Heger DESIGNED LM REVISED AN\ JTH 572772021 GENERAL DATA RrE- SECTION COUNTY  |SHEETS| ~ No.

“ CMT CHECKED -  RJK REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS STRUCTURE NO. 0101001 74 & 57 (10-34-1) HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 647

L\ PLoT scalE = NLA. DRAWN - GLD REVISED DEPARTMIENT OF TRANSPORTATION gl CONTRACT NO. 70B99
License No. 184-000813 . PLoT DATE = 05/27/2021 CHECKED - LM REVISED SHEET NO. S-5 OF S-106 SHEETS [ILLINOIS|FED. AID PROJECT

/A\ REV. 5/28/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


7'-0" Girder Spacin ) ) o G ;
| p g | ‘ 7-0" Girder Spacing ‘ | 7'-0" Girder Spacing
. ] ' ! ! . "
} 9 | 19" clip (typ.) | i ! 4
\ f ‘ o \
| +7] T | ==7==1 | ‘ B
Ry liIn= A 3" clip (typ.) = -
~ ore +‘* N f
I:_Ft . ‘ © ?vw B R N D DRI IS = T gt S ~305" (typ.)
{ | i 7" B (CVN)
| \
i ! 7.
g ‘ - e
s z | : 5 typ. ) 1%" Brg.
S 9 - I ~f— 3" stiffener 5 1o DN Stiffener
N ‘ \ K 1Y%" Brg. o
. N Stiffener ——
| ® ol Mill to
| N 1% — bear
1% ‘ Mill to / :
(typ I |- bear a @ 3
d @3 =9 I -3" (typ.)
[+4. (typ.) 2 Spa. @ 3"
N R B Be<is A/ L= 67 (typ) i S
N Lo N N
% g P or LA in.
typ. 3 typ.
VP T (fm typ. v 3 VP
See Detail 1 (ty See Detail 2
INTERMEDIATE CROSS FRAME - (TYPE 3) END CROSS FRAME (TYPE 1) See Detail 1
(500 Required) o Required) PIER CROSS FRAME (TYPE 2)
GIRDER DEFLECTION TABLE FOR CROSS FRAMES (35 Required)
GIRDER SPAN 1 SPAN 2 SPAN 3 SPAN 4 Bearing stiffener
NO. L] a b c L2 d e f L3 g h i L4 J k / or connection plate
] 196:_35/8:: ]]/4!: 1]/211 5/8” 234:_] ]/8:; 3/4!: ]]/4” 5/8” 234r_1 ]/8” 7/8” 15/8” ]H ]991_1 ] I/Z” 1/411 3/4:: 3/8”
2 197'—51/8” ]3/8” 15/8” %u 235,_51/4,, 3/4!1 ]]/4u 5/8“ 235_5]/4” 7" 13/41/ ]]/8” 20]1_1%;! 1/4“ 5/8“ 3/8u /
3 ]98'—65/3” ]1/2u 17/8” 7/8” 236,_93/8“ 5/8” 1]/4u 5/8“ 236r_93/8u 11/8” o ]]/4,, 202'-3" I/B“ 5/8” j‘/8u
4 ]99!78]/8H ]5/8” o 1" 2337]1/2” 5/8u 1%}': 5/8” 238'711/2” 11/4,. 2%1“ ]3/8” 203!743/4!: 1/811 1/2,. I/4u 5/15
5 200/’95/8” ]3/4u 2]/8n 7" 239/’55/8” 5/8,, 1%,, 5/8” 2391755/5” ]3/8” 21/2,, 15/8” 204‘*65/3” 0" 3/8,, ]Alu
6 20]1_]]1/4” ]7/{_?” 23/8u ]]/8u 240:_93/4u 5/8” 1]/4,, 1/2n 240r_93/4u ]1/2u 25/8u 13/47: 205‘_83/8" 1/8“ 3/8” I/g”
¢ Brg. I~ ¢ Brg. I— ¢ Brg. I— ¢ Brg. ~ ¢ Br g —
i i i g N
E Abut. Pier 1 Pier 2 Pier 3 Bier 4 Ny
w o w n# o uw w IS \# -w x' \# c W »
4
DETAIL 2 No We/c/—Typica/J—/
I Ea. side of web
NOTE: DETAIL 1
4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. —_— (Applies to Top & Bott. Flange)
Span Length LI Span Length L2 Span Length L3 Span Length L4 The calculated deflections of the primary
girders/beams under steel self-weight shall be used
DEFLECTION 4D1AGRAM to detail the diagram, cross frame and lateral
(Steel self weight only) bracing connections, and to erect the structural steel
GIRDER DEFLECTION TABLE FOR CROSS FRAMES such that the girders/beams will be plumb within
a tolerance of #Y% in. per vertical ft. throughout when
GIRDER SPAN 5 SPAN 6 SPAN 7 SPAN 8 supporting their own weight.
NO. L5 a b c L6 d e f L7 g h i L8 J k /
] ]95r_]u 1/2” 7/8” ]/Zu ]99,7] 11/2” 3/8” E/BH ]/4!: 243!_10%11 1]/41: ]7/8” ]u ]97,_23/8” 5/8" 13/8,, ]1/4,, NOTES.-
2 196'-2%" %" 1" %' | 201-1Y" %" %" %" 245'-3" 1% | 2% | 1% | 198-4 %" 1% | 1w 1. 1%¢"@ holes for %" bolts. , _
3 19737 S 1l S 202'-3" I g I 246'-7%" 1%" 2%" 1Y 199' 514 S 1 134" 2. See Sheets 5-32 thru S5-35 of S-106 for location of girder cross frames.
- 18” 38” ]8” 38” 4 2 ° i 52” ° ! 2 S 1% % 3. AASHTO M270 Grade 50W steel shall be used for all cross frames, connection plates,
4 198-5Y 7 1% 7 203'-43" I %" 0" 248'-0%" 1% 2" 134" 200'-7 V" %" 10" 13%" and bearing stiffeners, unless otherwise noted.
199'-63," R 134" I 204'-6%" 1 Y 1 249'-53" 7 o3 10 201'-83" s 50 3 4. "CVN" denotes Charpy-V-Notch Impact energy requirements, Zone 2.
> - 14” 74” ]8” 74” - 38“ % ]4” ° - 8] - ]/f /f 17 4 58” 1% 1% 5. Bolt spacing shall be 3" min. & edge distances shall be 1%" min.
6 200'-8% 7 1% 75 205'-87% %" Y U 250'-107 2 3 1% | 202'-10%" i 1%" 1%" 6. Erection shall be accomplished by a steel erection contractor or sub-contractor
certified as an Advanced Certified Steel Erector (ACSE) by the American Institute
¢ Brg. ~ ¢ Brg. I~ ¢ Brg. I~ ¢ Brg. - ¢ Brg. of Steel Construction (AISC). See special provision for "Erection of Curved Steel
Pier 4 Pier 5 Pier 6 Pier 7 W Abut. Structures".
. 7. All cross frames between girders shall be installed with erection pins and bolts in
'w = ”+ b% @ “‘# t’w < "; \% -~ \+ accordance with erection plan submitted to and approved by the Engineer. Individual
cross frames at supports may be temporarily disconnected to install bearing anchor
rods.
ﬂ/ _,/+ \4\_/+/ 4\ 8. The Contractor shall either:
a. Ream cross frame connection holes during shop assembly, or
4E / b. Provide detailing and fabrication controls acceptable to the Engineer which
qual Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. ensures accuracy such that field reaming will not exceed the amount permitted
Span Length L5 Span Length L6 Span Length L7 Span Length L8 in Article 505.08(1) of the Standard Specifications.
DEFLECTION DIAGRAM
(Steel self weight only)

e e USER Yot ©_Joey Heger DESIONED - REVISED - A\ uth_5/24/2021 STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS - 1 Rrer SECTION county |d s | 6.
\‘ CMT CHECKED - JDJ REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS STRUCTURE NO. 0101001 74 & 57 (10-34-1) HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 680
N pLOT scaLE = NLA. DRAWN - GLD REVISED - DEPARTMIENT OF TRANSPORTATION : CONTRACT NO. 70B99

conso No. 154.000615 ) pLOT DATE = 05/24/2021 CHECKED - LM REVISED - SHEET NO. $-38 OF $-106 SHEETS [ILLINOIS| FED. AID PROJECT

/A\ REVISED ENTIRE SHEET 5/25/21


mutzbauerbp
rev entire sheet date

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


FILE NAME: pw:\\cmtengr-pw.bentley.com:cmt-projects\Documents\Projects\IDOT\15066-01\Draw\Structures\CADD_Sheets\RAMP_E\RAMPE-70B99-070-Parapet Slipforming Option-QEl.dgn

MODEL: Sheet

1"-5"
8l 8l GENERAL NOTES
All dimensions shall remain the same as
Face of parapet (as per superstructure details, except dimensiopZA which is
superstructure details) to be revised as shown. Addition
needed to revise dimension A = 201 cu. yds./ft.
\ §I . %" GFRP rebar lapped Place full depth a/_um/num tets as shown on
—Y with #4 e120(E), e121(E), Su/gg,g/_g;crgc;%rio(rjit%lii Filler locations with a full
S e123(E), e125(E), or thickness saw cut
L \ el27(E) bars (at ,
g . saw cut locations)
3 | ]
5
Slwn d21(E)
=l Tls RN N
S N in. =
< wn -
S 2
N 3 a =
S ~ ?
- ™
<
o
I
=y
Q
© [ _
N = Anchorage Slab
[ LI L
©|c SIS
< 3 —
|| - |
Level 47‘ -
End of slab )
== = oer L
per plans | \
5 | ,
! ‘ ~ *See Anchorage Slab Details.
~ ~N .
~ v S v ) .
\ ~ )
| N o ]
/ e - Iy
T : : , ,
Construction joint \ o
(mandatory) ® o o
Additional #3 SF(E) Tob of exposed
bar at +8" cts. panel line
#5 b20(E), b21(E), b22(E),
b23(E), b24(E), or
b25(E) bar
5]/2u
@ EER
Front Face of MSE
Precast Panels
F(E) BAR
@ - @
el20(E), el21(E) el23(E), 1" @ GFRP rebar,
el25(E), or el27(E) 6" long.
ﬁ
d —® ® d20(E) —
¢ Full thickness
) saw cut
44" CONSTANT-SLOPE
PARAPET SECTION GFRP REBAR STIFFENING DETAIL
(Showing dimensions, d20(E), d21(E) and %" @ GFRP rebar) (Place as shown in parapet section
(Showing reinforcement clearances for slip at each parapet joint location.)

forming and additional reinforcement)

ANAANANANNAANAANANANANAAAANAANAANANAAANANAAAAAANAANANAANAAAAAAAAAAANAANAAAAAANAAAAAANAAANAAAAAAAAAAAAANAANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAN

DESIGNED KwB REVISED /N KWB 5/27/2021 FAL SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL [SHEET
@El CHECKED RPW REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS CONCRETE PARAPET SLIPFORMING OPTION 7:”&&57 (10-34-1) HBK CHAMPAIGN Sjii; g?z
L DRAVN v REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STRUCTURE NO. 010-1001 CONTRACT NO. 70899

QUIGG ENGINEERING INC CHECKED MDC REVISED SHEET NO. S-70 OF S-106 SHEETS [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

5/27/2021 2:45:21 PM

/A\ DELETED PAGE 5/28/21


mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
DELETED PAGE 5/28/21

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


1'-0"

#3 SF (S) BAR

AN NN NN NN

71_5m
9]/21. 7]/2.1
Face of parapet (as per
superstructure details)
4
" GFRP rebar lapped
d wit 4 ex(E) bars (at
- . saw cu i
3 d
=
tv]
Eﬁ w0
LS
IS e AN
+ [ R
I O
< kS N i S
SN "3
3 a
S
IS
) e e — — — - - _
R _
SEEN 1 s z
(e} - ]/ QN
ol B - S
z v 3
Level " | E——— S—
End of dgtk I — e
* #3 SF(E) bar | 2T | | < o2
at 8" cts. | : AN .
s | oy s
b2(E) bar '
%" A Drip 5 X
notch full lengfh | NS
nstruction joint 0 =
(mandatory) = @
@ 8|9
*Plan dimension + 1%" @
39" CONSTANT-SLOPE
PARAPET SECTION
(Showing dimensions, d(E), and %" @ GFRP rebar)
o

7'_5"

8" 8%

Face of parapet (as per

superstructure details)

Constant throughout

2'-10"
(Limits of saw cut)

12" GFRP rebar lapped
with #4 ex(S) bars (at
saw cut locations)

g
(+0,-%")

* #3 SF(S) bar

at 8" cts.

o yd
N 17" <«
X RECIE, A
©|3 SIS

& T

N
Level 77 s
-
N

")

)

(

b2(E) bar

d(s)

See Sht. 5-23 &
S-24 of S-106

%“M

notch

*See Superstructure Details.

g
Slab

N

o
| Iemgth | NI
Con3¥%uction joint e
(mandat ) N o
2 gl

3-3%" (A)
4P<CONSTANT-SLOPE
PARARET SECTION
(Showing dimensions, and " @ GFRP rebar)
%" 0 GFRP reb
ex (S)

See Sht. S-23 & 4-6" long.

5-24 of 5-106 m

1/

¢ Full thickness
saw cut

GFRP REBAR STIFFENING DETAIL

(Place as shown in parapet section
at each parapet joint location.)

Notes:

All dimensions shall remain the same as s n on
superstructure details, except dimension A which is
to be revised as shown. Additional ebncrete
needed to revise dimension A = 000348 cu. yds./ft.
for 39" and 44" parapets.

Place full depth aluminu
superstructure details,

Replace all cork nt filler locations with a full
thickness saw ¢

Steel supessStructure shown.
types sipffar.

Sheets as shown on

Other superstructure

FILE NAME = user NamE = Joey Heger DESIGNED - LM REVISED A\ JTH 572772021 CONCRETE PARAPET SLIPFORMING OPTION R SECTION county |G e | ShE
\‘ CMT CHECKED -  RJK REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS STRUCTURE NO. 0101001 74 & 57 (10-34-1) HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 729
L\ PLOT SCALE = N.A. DRAWN - GLD REVISED DEPARTMIENT OF TRANSPORTATION ’ CONTRACT NO. 70B99

conse No. 184.000613 ; PLOT DATE = (5/27/2021 CHECKED - LM REVISED SHEET NO. S-87 OF S$S-106 SHEETS [ILLINOISFED. AID PROJECT

/A\ DELETED PAGE 5/28/21



mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
DELETED PAGE 5/28/21

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


pw:\\cmtengr-pw.bentley.com:cmt-projects\Documents\Projects\IDOT\15066-01\Draw\Structures\CADD_Sheets\RAMP_D\RAMPD-70B99-005-Gen data.dgn

FILE NAME

SHEET NO.

DN LA WN o~

A AANBADMNAEDAEDNWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRS=DSD=DN=DN S S N S = ©
NOUANWN=QOQOVWO®BNIITLAWN=DOVONIITLANEWN=OLVLO®NOTU ANWN=O

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET TITLE

GENERAL PLAN AND ELEVATION
DETAILED PLAN AND ELEVATION - 1
DETAILED PLAN AND ELEVATION - 2
DETAILED PLAN AND ELEVATION - 3
GENERAL DATA

BILL OF MATERIAL

OFFSET SKETCH AND FOOTING LAYOUT
TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM -1
TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM - 2
DECK ELEVATIONS -1

DECK ELEVATIONS - 2

DECK ELEVATIONS -
DECK ELEVATIONS -
DECK ELEVATIONS -
DECK ELEVATIONS -
DECK ELEVATIONS -
DECK ELEVATIONS -
DECK ELEVATIONS - 9

TOP OF WEST & EAST APPROACH SLAB ELEVATIONS
SUPERSTRUCTURE -1
SUPERSTRUCTURE - 2
SUPERSTRUCTURE - 3
SUPERSTRUCTURE - 4
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS -
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS -
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS -
SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS -
MODULAR EXPANSION SWIVEL JOINT
MODULAR EXPANSION SWIVEL JOINT DETAILS
DRAINAGE SCUPPER DS-11

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB DETAILS -1
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB DETAILS - 2
FRAMING PLAN - 1

FRAMING PLAN - 2

FRAMING PLAN - 3

FRAMING PLAN - 4

GIRDER ELEVATION - 1
GIRDER ELEVATION - 2
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS -
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS -
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS -
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS -
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS -
STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS - 6
BEARING LAYOUT AND ORIENTATION
HMLR EXPANSION BEARING DETAILS -1
HMLR EXPANSION BEARING DETAILS - 2

D N L AW

AN W N~

LN WN =

SHEET NO.

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

SHEET TITLE

HMLR FIXED BEARING DETAILS

WEST ABUTMENT

WEST ABUTMENT DETAILS

EAST ABUTMENT

EAST ABUTMENT DETAILS

WEST ABUTMENT - MSE WALL - GENERAL PLAN AND ELEVATION
EAST ABUTMENT - MSE WALL - GENERAL PLAN AND ELEVATION
MSE WALL - GENERAL DATA

MSE WALL - TYPICAL SECTIONS 1

MSE WALL - TYPICAL SECTIONS 2

MSE WALL - WEST ANCHORAGE SLAB 1

MSE WALL - WEST ANCHORAGE SLAB 2

MSE WALL - EAST ANCHORAGE SLABS

MSE WALL - MISCELLANEQUS DETAILS

MSE WALL - -PARAPEFSHAFORMINGOPHON S MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
PIER 1 PLAN AND ELEVATION /N\
PIER 1 DETAILS

PIER 2 PLAN AND ELEVATION

PIER 2 DETAILS

PIER 3 PLAN AND ELEVATION

PIER 3 DETAILS

PIER 4 PLAN AND ELEVATION

PIER 4 DETAILS

PIER 5 PLAN AND ELEVATION

PIER 5 DETAILS

PIER 6 PLAN AND ELEVATION

PIER 6 DETAILS

PIER 7 PLAN AND ELEVATION

PIER 7 DETAILS

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY AND MECHANICAL SPLICER DETAILS
METAL SHELL PILE DAI'LS

SETTLEMENT PLATFORM
SOIL BORING LOG -1
SOIL BORING LOG - 2
SOIL BORING LOG - 3
SOIL BORING LOG - 4
SOIL BORING LOG - 5

6

7

8

SOIL BORING LOG -
SOIL BORING LOG -
SOIL BORING LOG -
SOIL BORING LOG - 9
SOIL BORING LOG - 10
SOIL BORING LOG - 11
SOIL BORING LOG - 12
SOIL BORING LOG - 13
SOIL BORING LOG - 14

GENERAL NOTES:

1. Fasteners shall be ASTM F3125, Grade A325 Type 1, hot dip galvanized bolts. Bolts
7"0, holes %6"@, unless otherwise noted.

2. Calculated weight of Structural Steel AASHTO M270 Gr. 50 = 3,858,360 Ibs.
3. All structural steel shall be AASHTO M270 Grade 50.

4. All new structural steel shall be metallized according to the Special Provision for
Metallizing of Structural Steel except for the End Cross Frames (Type 1) and the
steel for fixed and expansion HLMR bearing assemblies which shall be hot dip
galvanized according to the Special Provision for Hot Dip Galvanizing for Structural
Steel. The metallizing and galvanizing shall meet a Class A AASHTO slip coefficient
(0.30 or greater) for bolted connection faying surfaces. The metallized areas shall
be painted with System 1. See Special Provisions for Metallizing of Structural Steel
and for Hot Dip Galvanizing for Structural Steel.

5. Steel erection shall be accomplished by a steel erection contractor or
sub-contractor certified as an Advanced Certified Steel Erector (ACSE) by the
American Institute of Steel Construction (AISC). See Special Provision for "Erection
of Curved Steel Structures".

6. No field welding is permitted except as specified in the contract documents.

N

Reinforcement bars designated (E) shall be epoxy coated, (S) shall be stainless steel.

8. All bearing anchor rods shall be set before permanently bolting diaphragms or cross
frames over supports.

9. No construction joints except those shown on the plans will be allowed unless
approved by the Engineer.

10. It shall be the Contractor's responsibility to verify the location of utilities prior
to starting construction. Contact J.U.L.I.LE., 800-892-0123.

11. Bearing seat surfaces shall be constructed or adjusted to the designated
elevations within a tolerance of % inch (0.01 ft.). Adjustment shall be made
either by grinding the surface or by shimming the bearings.

12. Concrete Sealer shall be applied to all exposed surfaces of the abutments
and piers 1, 2, 6 and 7.

13. Layout of the slope protection system may be varied to suit ground conditions
in the field as directed by the Engineer.

14. The embankment configuration shown shall be the minimum that must be
placed and compacted prior to construction of the abutments.

15. Up to Y" may be ground off the bridge deck and the bridge approach slabs.

16. The east and west abutment piles are located within the reinforced soil mass
limits for SN 010-1004. Piles with pile sleeves shall be driven prior to the
placement of the reinforced soil mass. See abutment and MSE wall sheets and
Special Provisions.

17. Slipforming of the parapets is not allowed.

STATION 414+78.50
BUILT BY
STATE OF ILLINOIS
RAMP D F.AI. RTE. 74
SEC. (10-34-1) HBK
LOADING HL-93
STRUCTURE NO. 010-1004

NAME PLATE
See Std. 515001

USER NAME = Joey Heger DESIGNED -  DH REVISED A\ JTH 572772021 GENERAL DATA R SECTION conty | oH | SR

\ CMT CHECKED -  JTH REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS STRUCTURE NO. 010-1004 14 & 57 (10-34-1)_HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 813

W\ PLOT SCALE = N/A DRAWN - DH REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION : CONTRACT NO. 70B99
ones Mo, 184000815 PLOT DATE = 5/27/2021(3:44:21 PM) CHECKED - JTH REVISED SHEET NO. 5 OF 94 SHEETS [1LLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

A\

REV. 5/28/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


pw:\\cmtengr-pw.bentley.com:cmt-projects\Documents\Projects\IDOT\15066-01\Draw\Structures\CADD_Sheets\RAMP_D\RAMPD-70B99-039-Structural steel details-1.dgn

FILE NAME

A\

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

i

|
21" Clip typ.

%" R (CVN)

1
[
} ‘ *x At Girders 1 and 6 - 5 o 3
\ F==m~= ok At Girders 2 thru 5 t+¢ ™ pa.
. | “: | :'J' 3% Cli = 6" typ.
f==a~=3 1 ] 1 44 8 p
[ \ 1 4" ! n ! * E = 7 ﬁf typ.
N | n | - [ n [ . = o ) i
% w1 " 1 %" R (CVN) min. A-T: K : NS By < ’/o»)'ﬁ‘,
A * * 1 n 1 t (G} Pl
~ f : 1 n 1 yp. | ! Qg\lf ;
oy L+ ! W18x65 (CVN) o | 7Y
N S Aos” ‘ typ. 1%" Brg.
S — =T 1 Br V% [ 3 Stiffener
I_I__ N 4 g. ~4—7" Conn. Plate
: Stiffener M N ! (CVN) Yy s B<yp.
. 71/2” | Ls - X - ¥ 113 —ﬁr 5/8,, R (CVN) | jf = 5/]6
A U NS 7 N e UP S © Ly q s
R AL R /- N i XY typ |-
X = |= 4 6" < fn|fn N | .
ol X% ! 7" A =, Mill to ! ; Mill to
s S5 | N R pesd| I fs bear
| 2R | P 7 bear | 2 1 ek Gl =
N : 7 Vb‘4$\ ~ 55 30 ﬁu ¢, typ. ; \Q =i S
" A C pae ebor v e WL 3 Spa. @ 3
‘ = . 4 == N [
i 57 P A ! T = f—?[l == 5x5x%" (CYN) !# _ 1® LM = 9" typ.
. 1 o i S e
—i: - * — = “3 Hll ] " ‘ < X N <
JIOS SN I | O AP T . = — ha ' min. = - N =
t S min = 1%" min. 3 7o X e v 1% 3" =
YP-25 16 min. = ' ~ min typ. ;
C o See Detail 1 e e See Detail 1 ‘ P See Detail 1
END CROSS FRAME (TYPE 1) INTERMEDIATE CROSS FRAME (TYPE 2) PIER CROSS FRAME (TYPE 3)
(10 Required) (448 Required) (35 Required)
Ad jacent connection plates not shown.
GIRDER DEFLECTION TABLE FOR CROSS FRAMES (AdJ P ! Bearing stiffener
or connection plate
Girder Span 1 Span 2 Span 3 Span 4
No. L1 a b c L2 d e f L3 g h i L4 b k / l/
1 ]711_27/8u 5/8u 3/4u 3/8u 2]51_4[/}1! 1/2n ]l/gu 3/4" ]91r_43/8u 1/8u 3/8” 3/8” 185'-11" 1/8” J/QH 3/8”
2 ]72._]1/411 5/8u 3/4.. ]/4“ 217'-8" 5/8n ]1/4“ 7/8” 191:_]1/2u ]/gu 3/8u 1/4” ]86/—101/4” %w %u 1/2::
3 172"]15/8” 3 3/4.. ]/4.. 219'-11%" %,, ]1/2“ 1" ]90'—]0%" 0" %u 1/4u 187'-91" 3/8” %u 1/2:/ 5/]6
4 173-10" 3 I U 22227y 7% 14" 14" 190'-77%" 0" Uy Y 188'-8%" %" X I
5 174'—83/8” _:;/4u 3/4,, 1/4,, 224[‘63/8” 1" ]5/5’” ]1/5.. 190'-5" 0" 1/8“ 1/8” 189'-8" 1/2” 3/4” 1/2“
6 ]751763/4!! 3/4,, 3/4,, ]/4,, 226,_97/8” ]]/8” ]7/8“ ]]/4” ]90!_2]/811 ]/8” 1/8” 0" ]90,_73/8,, 1/2u 7/8u 1/2“ | |
- . —~ ¢ Brg. . ~— — ¢ Brg. ~—¢ B
¢ Brg. ¢ Brg. ¢ ¢ Brg. ¢ Brg. . ¢ Brg. —
W. Abut. Pier 1 Pier 2 Pier 3 Pier 4 Pier 2 Pier 3 Ya I
: ” T =
(w o u* n* w uw m; < -\+ \% < ' \* < ’\+ No weld-typical
N ea. side of web
/* _/* ﬂ\ ~— I DETAIL 1
(applies to top & bott. flange)
4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa.
Span Length L1 Span Length L2 Span Length L3 Span Length L4 Span Length L3
DEFLECTION DIAGRAM - GIRDERS 1 THRU 5 PARTIAL DEFLECTION DIAGRAM - GIRDER 6 I" Rad.
(Steel self weight only) (Steel self weight only) ;
(Deflected shape in Span 3 only shown. For deflected shape in <
GIRDER DEFLECTION TABLE FOR CROSS FRAMES all other spans, see Deflection Diagram - Girders 1 Thru 5.) ””%I w
Girder Span 5 Span 6 Span 7 Span 8 1%"
No. L5 m n o L6 p q r L7 s t u L8 v w X
R BT S Ta T v TR TRy R = T T ]/4,, T Tsran T o o T ALTERNATE CLIP DETAIL
P 186'-10Y%" % Uy %" 186'-10%" W %" v 178-0%" 0" Iz e 15219 I Yy %" NOTES:
3 |187-9% |y % %" 187'-9%" | " %" Vo |178-10%"| %" %" Y 152-10%" B %" s 1. %60 ,TOIQS for ;/g bo/ts.f or | i .
E - " B EA 3 ) T ol 1 3 T WL 1 3 B 2. See Sheets 33 thru 36 of 94 for location of girder cross frames.
4 188 ’8{1’1 i % % 188 ’8/411’ 7 i % ]79, 9]/2“ % 3/8” 1/"” 153 73/8 3/4 % % 3. AASHTO M270 Grade 50 steel shall be used for all cross frames, connection plates,
5 189'-8 Yy 128 s 189'-8 %" 7" 5 180'-8Y, Ys" 78 % 154'-47%" %" a " bearing stiffeners, and jacking stiffeners unless otherwise noted.
6 190'-7%" v, yy e 190'-7%" 1 %" Yy 181'-7" e Ly g 1551 I %" 3 4. "CVN" denptes C/7arpy—V—quch impact energy requirements, zone 2.
5. Bolt spacing shall be 3" min. & edge distances shall be 1%" min.
6. All cross frames between girders shall be installed with erection pins and bolts in
¢ Brg. — ¢ Brg. ¢ Brg. I~ ¢ Brg. ¢ Brg. accordance with erection plan submitted to and approved by the Engineer. Individual
Pier 4 Pier 5 Pier 6 Pier 7 E. Abut. cross frames at supports may be temporarily disconnected to install bearing anchor
IS IS o o o> o n - > N S < rods. )
7. The Contractor shall either:
a. Ream cross frame connection holes during shop assembly, or
b. Provide detailing and fabrication controls acceptable to the Engineer which
ensures accuracy such that field reaming will not exceed the amount permitted
in Article 505.08(1) of the Standard Specifications.
4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 4 Equal Spa. 8. The calculated deflections of the primary girders under steel self-weight shall be
used to detail the cross frame connections and to erect the structural steel such

Span Length L5

Span Length L6

Span Length L7
DEFLECTION DIAGRAM - GIRDERS 1 THRU 5

(Steel self

weight only)

Span Length L8

that the girders will be plumb within a tolerance of +% in. per vertical ft.

throughout when

supporting their own weight.

USER NAME = Joey Heger DESIGNED -  DH REVISED - A\ JTH 5/24/2021 STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS - 1 R SECTION conty | oH | SR
\ CMT CHECKED -  JTH REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS STRUCTURE NO. 010-1004 74 s 57 (10-34-1) HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 847
L\ PLOT SCALE = N/A DRAWN - DH REVISED - DEPARTMIENT OF TRANSPORTATION : CONTRACT NO. 70B99
o 180000815 PLOT DATE = 5/24/2021 (4:01:51 PM) CHECKED - JTH REVISED - SHEET NO. 39 OF 94 SHEETS [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

/N REVISED ENTIRE SHEET 5/25/21



mutzbauerbp
rev entire sheet date

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


MODEL: Default

FILE NAME: pw:\\cmtengr-pw.bentley.com:CMT-Projects\Documents\Projects\IDOT\15066-01\Draw\Structures\CADD_Sheets\RAMP_D\RAMPD-70B99-055-MSE Wall General info.dgn

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

2017 AASHTO LRFD 8th Ed.
Bridge Design Specifications

DESIGN STRESSES

FIELD UNITS

f'c = 3,500 psi

f'c = 4,000 psi (Superstructure Concrete)
fy = 60,000 psi (Reinforcement)

PRECAST UNITS

f'c
fy

= 5,000 psi (Precast Panels)

= 60,000 psi (Reinforcement)

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

I1.

12.

13.

Existing outer Ramp B and Ramp G will be relocated during
during construction of MSE wall.

Wall Stations and Offsets are given to the F.F. (front face)
of the MSE wall panels and are measured from Ramp D
baseline.

Install Settlement Platforms according to the Special
Provision and Art. 204.06 of the Standard Specifications.
Reinforcement bars designated (E) shall be epoxy coated.
The limits and quantities of removal and replacement shown
are based on the boring data and may be modified by the
Engineer for variable subsurface conditions encountered in
the field.

The gradations and capping of the Embankment used to
replace the unsuitable material shall be approved by the
Engineer.

The cost of the cast-in-place concrete coping, reinforcement
bars, preformed joint filler, and dowel bars will be included
with the bid pay item "Mechanically Stabilized Earth Wall."
The Contractor may substitute a precast coping, the details
of which must be included in the shop plans and approved by
the Engineer, at no additional cost to the Department.
Conduit and electrical details shown in the MSE Wall Plans
are for location and installation purposes only. Refer to
Electrical and Lighting Plan for details, pay items, and
quantities.

For borings, see Sheet No. 81-94 of 94 of the Bridge Plans.

. Removal/relocation of utilities and roadway drains are

included on the Roadway Bill of Materials.

The MSE wall supplier is alerted to the fact that 5.0 inches
of settlement are anticipated from Stations 404+39 to
407+35 and 3.9 inches of settlement are anticipated from
Stations 422+21 to 423+39 and shall take appropriate
measures to accommodate this settlement in the wall design.
The MSE wall supplier shall design the abutment soil
reinforcement at each abutment to resist a horizontal
service force of 3.4 k/ft. of abutment.

See Special Provisions for Mechanically Stabilized Earth
Retaining Wall.

INDEX OF SHEETS

MSE WALLS BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM UNIT | TOTAL
Structure Excavation Cuyd 341
Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material for Structures CuYd 495
Concrete Superstructure Cuyd | 205.8
Protective Coat Sq vd 475
Reinforcement Bars Epoxy Coated Pound | 32,210
Mechanically Stabilized Earth Retaining Wall Sq Ft | 7,386
Rock Fill CuYd | 2,045

Protective Coat Limits

53 WEST ABUTMENT - MSE WALL - GENERAL
PLAN AND ELEVATION ANCHORAGE SLAB
54 EAST ABUTMENT - MSE WALL - GENERAL
PLAN AND ELEVATION PAY ITEM LEGEND
55 MSE WALL - GENERAL DATA 50"
56 MSE WALL - TYPICAL SECTIONS 1 - paid c te S ; ;
57 MSE WALL - TYPICAL SECTIONS 2 Anchorage Slab aig as Loncrete ouperstructure
58 MSE WALL - WEST ANCHORAGE SLAB 1
59 MSE WALL - WEST ANCHORAGE SLAB 2
60 MSE WALL - EAST ANCHORAGE SLABS
61 W SEH4 NS QUS BEFA]
62 MSE WALL - i:
<~ MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
PROTECTIVE COAT LIMITS
. USER NAME = Moshe Cohen DESIGNED - MLC REVISED - /N 52712021 oW FAI SECTION COUNTY | TOTAL | SHEET
b Kaskaskla CHECKED - W REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS MSE WALL = GENERAL DATA 7?217 (10-34-1) HBK CHAMPAIGN S:‘?;S :(633
/ Gt e PLOT SCALE = N/A DRAWN - MLC REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STRUCTURE NO. 010-1004 CONTRACT NO. 70B99
" v PLOT DATE = 5/27/2021 (2:38:14 PM) CHECKED - JW REVISED SHEET 55 OF 94 SHEETS [1L0NG'S | FED AID PROJECT

5/27/2021 (2:38:14 PM)

2:38:15 PM

REV. 5/28/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


MODEL: Default

FILE NAME: pw:\\cmtengr-pw.bentley.com:CMT-Projects\Documents\Projects\IDOT\15066-01\Draw\Structures\CADD_Sheets\RAMP_D\RAMPD-70B99-062-MSE Wall Parapet Slipforming Option.dgn

1-5"
81/2” ‘ 8]/2"

Face of parapet (as per

superstructure details)

pecial Provisions.

details, except di

al concrete

i\mﬁ ”p own. Addi
™ ~
1" GFRP rebar lapped
with #4 e550(E) thru 2.
2" ¢l e555(E) bars (at saw
© i cut locations
> d550[(né-;]'7*_ Y : / 3. ace all cork joint filler locations with a
53 : 723 thickness saw cut.
= d551(E)
eSS
NI
3 0
I ) / #3 SF(E) BXR
> g
3 3
~
S
IS
S| S 1%
I R M
2 .
o 4 7—
© | * See Anchorage Slab
| Details on Sheet 61 of
N End of slab— : 94
f.? per plans * : ' ﬂ
|
L]
Construction joint Frame and Grate _
(mandatory) N
Additional #3 SF(E) Top ‘/’f/,“p‘?sed |
bar at #8" cts. panel-fine See Drainage Plans for Invert. Elev
#5 b550(E), b551(E),
or b552(E) bar 5(%2 — |
Select Backfill 1 T T
| c 3
_ - / T T
° ° . | |
Drainage | | Precast
Front Face of MSE Structure 1 1 panels
Precast Panels £ 3
Soil reinforcement **toad transfer system— [ |
Begin Bridge Approach Slab
LS L3 See Sheet 31 and 32 of 94
Anch / :
nchorage Slab See Detail A NS
™
Approach R
Footing Z o
‘ - | ANCHORAGE SLAB INLET SECTION
A " o b
4/4 CONSTANT\SLOPE . \ - . > *v o
PARAPET SEC\T]ON == - ) = MFQ&WM ‘ 171
=G TS
< % . = r " [ oad Transfer System | Precast
5 ! -0 70 ! = ** Prior to grinding Select Backfill v panels
7 i Fas
TYPICAL SECTION THROUGH ANCHORAGE AND BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
" o \GFRP rebar, Expansion Joint . \ B
2 4'-6" long. See Sheet 32 of 94 Soil reinforcement
H Anchorage Slabw (Approach Slab ,
1/ ML | *
a . Drainage Pr. Storm Sewer
d550(E M Structure |
* INLET LOAD TRANSFER SYSTEM PLAN
13" at -
. N " £ N >+ M.S.E. supplier to design load
50° F.
wss ‘ 9 transfer system to accommodate
saw cu [ ret j j truct .
. ¢ Joint concrete pipe and drainage structure
GFRP REBAR STIFFENING DETAIL
(Place as shown in parapet section DETAIL A
at each parapet joint |ocatiop.)

k . USER NAME= Moshe Cohen DESIGNED MLC REVISED - /N 5272021 Jw MSE WALL - Fal SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL | SHEET
p! Igas K%Sl}i}l% CHECKED w REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS -& MISCELLANEQUS DETAILS g (10341 FBK cramraon | 1187 | 870
¥ PLOT SCALE = NA DRAWN ML REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 162 CONTRAGT NO. 70899

b v PLOT DATE = 5/27/2021 (2:58:09 PM) CHECKED W REVISED SHEET 62 OF 94 SHEETS [ILLINOIS | FED. AID PROJECT

5/27/2021 (2:58:09 PM)

2:58:09 PM

/\ REV.5/28/21



mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


pw:\\cmtengr-pw.bentley.com:cmt-projects\Documents\Projects\IDOT\15066-01\Draw\Structures\CADD_Sheets\RAMP_D\RAMPD-70B99-079-Parapet Slipforming.dgn

FILE NAME

NNV
1'-5" Notes:
All dimensions shall remain the same asshown on
1'_50 8y . 8¥" superstructure details, except dimensiorf A which is
= to be revised as shown. Additio concrete
9l 21 Face of parapet (as per needed to revise dimension A =A0.00348 cu. yds./ft.
z ‘ 2 superstructure details) for 39" and 44" parapets.
Place full depth alumiptfm sheets as shown on
Face of parapet (as per / . superstructure detaj
superstructure details) /2_ GFRP rebar lapped Replace all corg”Joint filler locations with a full
, with #4 ex(E) bars (at thickness sayut.
VNSERP rebar lapped ' saw cut locations) Steel sypérstructure shown. Other superstructure
: - types _sfmilar.
- Py
= ¥
3 S
©
= 5|5
< |3 s Tls
Dl S| N, o
a|S > = & [
. " 3 S . NS
3 = N S |
2 S < < &
= 3 =
3 ~ =
“ ity
S 7
= S
5 I © I _
0 o -
IS I ®|s - 5
Level - . Level *7| . e — .
b End of deck I! E f k —~ )
| #3 SF(E) bar | b 0TS E B * | #3 SF(E) bar pgf g/agsec o R 1 %2
at 8" cts. H \ at 8" cts. | Cos |
S i B . B N
b2(E) bar b2(E) bar Zr
%" B Dri S 3 A Dri _sAL
4 p S 4 rip S
notch full length | SIS NI
Construction joint ols ols
(mandatory) = o (mandatory) = b
@ g & g|g
*Plan dimension + 1%" @ *Plan ension + 1%" @
39" CONSTANT-SLOPE , 44" STANT-SLOPE
*Se uperstructure Details.
PARAPET SECTION PARAP}T\SECT[ON

(Showing dimensions, d(E), and %" @ GFRP rebar)

6"

17'-0"

#3 SF(E) BAR

AN NN NN NN

(Showing dimensions, d(E),

d %" @ GFRP rebar)

¥%" @ GFRP rebar,
4'-6" long.

1/

d(E)—

¢ Full thickness

saw cut

GFRP REBAR STIFFENING DETAIL

(Place as shown in parapet section
at each parapet joint location.)

USER NAME = Joey Heger DESIGNED -  DH REVISED A\ JTH 572772021 CONCRETE PARAPET SLIPFORMING OPTION R SECTION conty | oH | SR

\ CMT CHECKED -  JTH REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS STRUCTURE NO. 010-1004 74 & 57 (10-34-1) HBK CHAMPAIGN | 1187 | 887

L\ PLOT SCALE = N/A DRAWN - DH REVISED DEPARTMIENT OF TRANSPORTATION : CONTRACT NO. 70B99
ones Mo, 184000815 PLOT DATE = 5/27/2021 (3:44:27 PM) CHECKED - JTH REVISED SHEET NO. 79 OF 94 SHEETS [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

A DELETED PAGE 5/28/21



mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
DELETED PAGE 5/28/21

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


	70B99 - 001S-a
	70B99 - 002-a
	70B99 - 014-a
	70B99 - 015-a
	70B99 - 017-a
	70B99 - 025-a
	70B99 - 029-a
	70B99 - 176-a
	70B99 - 320-a
	C3-3A
	C3_D570B99 mot-150


	70B99 - 384A-a
	Tempory Signals
	C3_D570B99 mot-211


	70B99 - 647-a
	70B99 - 680-a
	70B99 - 712-a
	70B99 - 729-a
	70B99 - 813-a
	70B99 - 847-a
	70B99 - 863-a
	70B99 - 870-a
	70B99 - 887-a



